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Introduction
Welcome and thank you for choosing a dynabook 
product. For information about your product, visit  
us.dynabook.com.

Important Safety Instructions
To protect against risk of fire, bodily injury, electric 
shock or damage to the equipment:

 ■ Do not immerse any part of this product in water or 
other liquid.

 ■ Do not spray liquid on this product or allow excess 
liquid to drip inside.

 ■ Do not use this product if it has sustained any type 
of damage.

 ■ Disconnect this product before cleaning.

CAUTION: To use this product properly, please read 
this user’s manual before installing.

Functional Introduction
See .

  Left button   ON/OFF Switch

  Right button  Optical Sensor

  Scrolling Wheel   Battery Cover

  LED Indicator   Nano Receiver

Installing the batteries
Step 1: Take the battery cover off.

Step 2: Remove the nano receiver from the mouse. 
See .

Step 3:  Insert the batteries as shown inside the battery 
compartment.

Step 4: Replace the cover.

See .

**Warning: Please insert the battery with the correct 
position according to the instruction labeled on the 
mouse.

Setup the connection between the 
receiver and the mouse
1. Plug the nano receiver into the USB port of your 

computer. See .

2. If the mouse is not working, please put it into 
pairing mode.

3. Pairing: Re-plug the receiver into the USB port of 
your computer. If the mouse does not work after 
15 seconds, pair them again. (The receiver has auto 
pairing function).

4. The LED indicator on mouse flashes steadily when 
it is in pairing mode and stops blinking when it is 
successfully paired with the receiver. 

5. When the batteries’ power of the mouse is low, 
the Low Power indicator will start to blink. 

Mouse Indicator
LED is on Power ON

LED blinking Low Battery Warning 

LED blinks 8 sec. Pairing (LED OFF when 
paired or failed after 8 sec.)

Frequency band(s) 2.408GHz - 2.474GHz

Max. radio-frequency 
power transmitted in 
the frequency band(s)

0dBm

Dynabook Support
https://support.dynabook.com/

CE compliance
This product is carrying the CE mark in 
accordance with the related European 
Directives. Responsible for CE marking is 

Dynabook Europe GmbH, Stresemannallee 4b, 41460 
Neuss, Germany. The complete and official EU 
Declaration of Conformity can be found on the website: 
http://emea.dynabook.com/product-conformity

FCC information
This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment of f and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:

 ■ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

 ■ Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver.

 ■ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected.

 ■ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

 Changes or modif ications made to this 
equipment, not expressly approved by Dynabook 
or parties authorized by Dynabook could void the 
user’s authority to operate the equipment.

FCC conditions
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

California Prop 65 Warning
This product contains chemicals, including 
lead, known to the State of California to cause 
cancer and birth defects or other reproductive 
harm. Wash hands after handling.

Contact for the U.S.
5241 California Avenue, Suite 100 
Irvine, California, USA, 92617 
Telephone: 949-583-3000

©2022 Dynabook Inc. All rights reserved.
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Introducción
Bienvenido y gracias por elegir un producto dynabook. 
Para obtener información acerca de su producto, visite 
la.dynabook.com.

Instrucciones de seguridad 
importantes
Para evitar el riesgo de fuego, lesiones, descargas 
eléctricas o daños en el equipo:

 ■ No sumerja parte alguna de este producto en agua ni 
en ningún otro líquido.

 ■ No pulverice líquidos sobre este producto ni permita 
que el líquido penetre en su interior.

 ■ No utilice este producto si ha sufrido cualquier tipo 
de daño.

 ■ Desconecte este producto antes de limpiarlo.

PRECAUCIÓN: Para utilizar este producto correctamente, 
lea este manual del usuario antes de su instalación.

Introducción a las funciones
Consulte .

  Botón izquierdo   Interruptor ON/OFF

  Botón derecho  Sensor óptico

  Rueda de 
desplazamiento

  Cubierta de las pilas

  Indicador LED   Nanorreceptor

Instalación de las pilas
Paso 1: Quite la tapa de las pilas.

Paso 2: Retire el nanorreceptor del ratón. Consulte .

Paso 3:  Introduzca las pilas en el compartimento tal y 
como se indica.

Paso 4: Vuelva a colocar la tapa.

Consulte .

**Advertencia: Introduzca las pilas en la posición 
correcta según la instrucción indicada en el propio ratón. 

Establecer la conexión entre 
el receptor y el ratón
1. Conecte el nanorreceptor al puerto USB del 

ordenador. Consulte .

2. Si el ratón no funciona, póngalo en modo de 
emparejamiento.

3. Emparejamiento: Vuelva a conectar el receptor al 
puerto USB del ordenador. Si el ratón no funciona 
después de 15 segundos, emparéjelos de nuevo. 
(El receptor dispone de función de emparejamiento 
automático).

4. El indicador LED del ratón parpadea cuando está en 
modo de emparejamiento y deja de parpadear cuando 
se ha emparejado correctamente con el receptor. 

5. Cuando queda poca carga en las pilas del ratón, 
el indicador de Bajo nivel de carga comenzará a 
parpadear. 

Indicador del ratón
LED encendido Encendido

LED intermitente Advertencia de pila 
baja 

LED intermitente 
durante 8 s. 

Emparejando (LED 
apagado cuando está 
emparejado o falla 
después de 8 s)

Banda(s) de frecuencias 2,408 GHz - 2,474 GHz

Potencia máxima de 
frecuencia de radio 
transmitida en la(s) 
banda(s) de frecuencias

0 dBm

Soporte de Dynabook
https://support.dynabook.com/latam

Homologación CE
Este producto incorpora la marca CE de 
conformidad con las directivas europeas 
aplicables. La obtención de la marca CE es 
responsabilidad de Dynabook Europe 

GmbH, Stresemannallee 4b, 41460 Neuss, Alemania. 
La declaración UE de conformidad completa y oficial se 
encuentra disponible en el sitio web:   
http://emea.dynabook.com/product-conformity

Información sobre FCC
Este equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas que confirman 
su cumplimiento de los límites para dispositivos digitales 
de clase B, conforme a la parte 15 de las normas de la 
FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable frente a interferencias dañinas 
en instalaciones domésticas. Este equipo genera, 
utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia, 
por lo que, si no se instala y utiliza conforme a las 
instrucciones, puede provocar interferencias dañinas 
en comunicaciones de radio. No obstante, no existe 
garantía alguna de que no se produzcan interferencias 
en instalaciones concretas. En el caso de que este 
equipo provoque interferencias dañinas en la recepción 
de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, el usuario deberá 
intentar corregir dichas interferencias adoptando una o 
varias de las siguientes medidas:

 ■ Reoriente o cambie de lugar la antena receptora.

 ■ Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

 ■ Conecte el equipo a una toma de un circuito distinto 
al del receptor.

 ■ Consulte a su proveedor o a un técnico con 
experiencia en radio / TV para obtener ayuda.

 Los cambios o modificaciones realizados en 
este equipo que no hayan sido aprobados 
expresamente por Dynabook o terceros 
autor izados por Dynabook anularán la 
autorización concedida para utilizar el equipo.

Condiciones de la FCC
Este dispositivo cumple los requisitos de la parte 15 de 
las normas de la FCC. Su utilización está sujeta a las 
siguientes dos condiciones:

1. Este equipo no puede provocar interferencias nocivas.

2. Este equipo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 
recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan 
provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Advertencia - California Prop 65
 Este producto contiene elementos químicos, 
entre ellos plomo, de los que el Estado de 
California tiene constancia que provocan 
cáncer, anomalías congénitas y daños en 
el sistema reproductivo. Lávese las manos 
antes de comenzar la manipulación.

Contacto para EE.UU.
5241 California Avenue, Suite 100 
Irvine, California, USA, 92617 
Teléfono: 949-583-3000

© 2022 Dynabook Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.
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